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EN ENGLISH
Electrolux MyPro WE170V Smart Professional Washing Machine Manual

1. General Information
Thank you for purchasing the Electrolux MyPro WE170V Smart Professional Washing Machine. This high-performance 
washer is designed for commercial use, combining efficiency and reliability for the laundering of delicate fabrics. Please 
read this manual thoroughly before installing or operating the machine.

2. Safety Information
- Electrical Safety: Always ensure the appliance is properly grounded. Use a dedicated circuit for the washing machine 
to prevent electrical overloads. Do not use an extension cord.
- Installation Safety: Install on a flat, stable surface and ensure sufficient space around the unit for ventilation and 
access. Ensure that the drainage system is correctly installed to prevent leaks.
- Operational Safety: Do not open the door during operation. Wait for the machine to stop and unlock before accessing 
the drum. Keep children and pets away from the appliance while in use.
- Chemical Safety: Follow instructions on detergent containers and use only recommended laundry detergents. Store 
detergents in a safe place, out of reach of children.
- Maintenance Safety: Disconnect the machine from the power supply before performing any maintenance or cleaning 
activities.

3. Product Overview and Specifications
- Model: Electrolux MyPro WE170V
- Load Capacity: 8 kg
- Spin Speed: Up to 1000 RPM
- Water Consumption: 50 liters per cycle
- Energy Efficiency Class: B
- Dimensions: 850 mm (H) x 600 mm (W) x 600 mm (D)
- Weight: 93 kg
- Draining: Direct drain with drain valve 
- Display: LED screen
- Programs: Multiple wash programs, including cotton, synthetics, delicates, and quick wash.

4. Setup and Installation
1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the washing machine from the packaging. Check for any damage and report it to the 
retailer immediately.
2. Location: Place the washing machine on a level surface, ensuring at least 10 cm of space around the unit for 
ventilation. 
3. Water Connection: Attach the water inlet hose to the hot and cold water supply taps. Use the provided connectors 
and ensure there are no leaks.
4. Drainage Connection: Connect the drain hose to a suitable drainage point, ensuring it is secured and positioned 
correctly to avoid blockages.
5. Electrical Connection: Plug the machine into a suitable power outlet. Do not use adapters or multiple sockets to 
connect the machine.
6. Final Check: Ensure all connections are secure and there are no leaks around the water inlet or drain.

5. Operation
1. Turn on the washing machine using the power button.
2. Load laundry into the drum, ensuring not to exceed the 8 kg weight limit.
3. Add the appropriate detergent to the detergent drawer.
4. Select the desired wash program using the program dial or touchscreen display.
5. Adjust settings if necessary (temperature, spin speed).
6. Press the start button to initiate the wash cycle.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Exterior Cleaning: Wipe down the exterior of the machine with a damp cloth regularly.
- Drum Cleaning: Run an empty cycle with a washing machine cleaner once a month to prevent odors.
- Detergent Drawer: Remove and clean the detergent drawer every few weeks to avoid build-up.
- Filter Maintenance: Check and clean the filter regularly to ensure proper drainage.

7. Troubleshooting
- Machine Won’t Start: Check the power supply and ensure the door is fully closed.
- Water Not Draining: Check the drain hose for kinks or blockages.
- Unusual Noises: Ensure that the machine is level and that there are no foreign objects in the drum.
- Cycle Taking Too Long: Verify the settings and cancel the wash if necessary.

8. Disposal
When disposing of the washing machine, follow local regulations for electrical appliances. Ensure that the unit is 
disconnected from power, and remove the water inlet and drain hoses. Contact a local recycling center for proper 
disposal options.

9. Contact



For further assistance, please contact us:
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Please retain this manual for future reference. Thank you for choosing Electrolux.



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual

1. Allgemeine Informationen  
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer Electrolux MyPro WE170V Smart Professional Waschtmaschine. Dieses 
hochmoderne Gerät wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen in geschäftlichen Anwendungen herausragende Leistung und Effizienz 
zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen  
- Benutzung des Geräts: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche installiert ist, um ein 
Umkippen zu verhindern.  
- Stromversorgung: Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur mit der angegebenen Spannung (230 V) und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Steckdose ordnungsgemäß geerdet ist.  
- Wasseranschluss: Nutzen Sie ausschließlich geprüfte Schläuche für den Wasseranschluss.  
- Chemikalien: Verwahren Sie Waschmittel und Chemikalien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.  
- Schutzkleidung: Tragen Sie bei der Bedienung des Geräts angemessene Schutzhandschuhe.  
- Wartung: Lassen Sie alle Reparaturen und Wartungen von einem qualifizierten Fachmann durchführen.  
- Brandgefahr: Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine brennbaren Materialien in der Nähe des Geräts gelagert werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten  
- Modell: Electrolux MyPro WE170V  
- Kapazität: 8 kg  
- Wassereinlauf: Mit Abflussventil  
- Maximale Drehzahl: 1400 U/min  
- Energieeffizienzklasse: A+++  
- Abmessungen (HxBxT): 85 x 59.7 x 63.5 cm  
- Gewicht: 80 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation  
- Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen gut belüfteten Raum mit Zugang zu Wasser, Abfluss und Strom.  
- Ausrichten: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Maschine waagerecht steht, indem Sie die Füße anpassen.  
- Wasseranschluss: Schließen Sie den Wasserschlauch an die Kaltwasserleitung an und verwenden Sie die 
Dichtungen.  
- Abwasseranschluss: Verbinden Sie den Abflussschlauch mit dem Abwassersystem, ohne ihn zu klemmen.  
- Stromanschluss: Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in eine geerdete Steckdose und schalten Sie die Maschine ein.

5. Betrieb  
- Betriebsanleitung: Wählen Sie das gewünschte Waschprogramm und die Temperatur. Laden Sie die Wäsche 
gleichmäßig ein und schließen Sie die Tür.  
- Starten: Drücken Sie die Starttaste, um den Waschvorgang zu starten.  
- Programmwahl: Nutzen Sie die Bedienblende, um verschiedene Programme auszuwählen, z. B. für empfindliche 
Textilien oder intensive Reinigung.  

6. Reinigung und Wartung  
- Reinigung der Türdichtungen: Halten Sie die Türdichtungen sauber, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.  
- Reinigung der Filter: Leeren und reinigen Sie regelmäßig den Flusensieb und den Wasserablaufschlauch.  
- Entkalkung: Verwenden Sie alle sechs Monate ein Entkalkungsmittel, um Ablagerungen zu reduzieren.  

7. Fehlerbehebung  
- Maschine startet nicht: Überprüfen Sie den Stromanschluss und die Sicherungen.  
- Leckage: Prüfen Sie die Wasserschläuche auf Risse.  
- Ungewöhnliche Geräusche: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Maschine korrekt ausgerichtet ist und keine Fremdkörper im 
Trommelraum vorhanden sind.  

8. Entsorgung  
Entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Bringen Sie das Gerät zu 
einer zugelassenen Recyclingstelle, um umweltschonende Entsorgung sicherzustellen.

9. Kontakt  
Bei Fragen oder Problemen erreichen Sie den Kundendienst unter:  
- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220  
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor de Electrolux MyPRO WE170V Slimme Professionele Wasmachine

1. Algemene Informatie  
Bedankt voor uw keuze voor de Electrolux MyPRO WE170V Slimme Professionele Wasmachine. Dit toestel is 
ontworpen voor intensief gebruik en biedt betrouwbare prestaties voor al uw wasbehoeften. Dit model heeft een 
laadcapaciteit van 8 kg en is uitgerust met een afvoerklep voor efficiënte waterafvoer.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
Voordat u de wasmachine in gebruik neemt, is het belangrijk om de volgende veiligheidsinstructies te lezen en op te 
volgen:  
- Zorg ervoor dat de wasmachine op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat.  
- Controleer of de netstekker goed in het stopcontact is gestoken.  
- Gebruik de wasmachine niet als het netsnoer of de stekker beschadigd zijn.  
- Vermijd het in contact komen met water in de buurt van de elektrische onderdelen van de wasmachine.  
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren op een veilige afstand van de wasmachine tijdens gebruik.  
- Gebruik alleen de aanbevolen schoonmaakmiddelen en volg de aanwijzingen op de verpakking.  
- Probeer nooit zelf de wasmachine te repareren; neem altijd contact op met een gekwalificeerde technicus.  
- In geval van brand of elektrische storing, schakel dan onmiddellijk de stroom uit en neem contact op met de 
hulpdiensten.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties  
- Model: Electrolux MyPRO WE170V  
- Laadcapaciteit: 8 kg  
- Afvoersysteem: Afvoerklep  
- Energie-efficiëntieklasse: A+  
- Toegang tot smartphone-app: Ja  
- Automatische Beladingsherkenning: Ja  
- Introductie van de cyclus: [binnen 60 min]  
- Gewicht: 69 kg  
- Afmetingen (H x B x D): 85 x 59.5 x 63.5 cm  

4. Installatie en Opstelling  
- Verwijder de verpakking en controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.  
- Plaats de wasmachine op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond, bij voorkeur in een goed geventileerde ruimte.  
- Sluit de afvalwaterafvoer aan op een geschikte afvoerpunt, zorg ervoor dat deze niet geblokkeerd is.  
- Sluit de watertoevoer aan op de kraan en controleer op lekkages.  
- Steek de netstekker in een geaard stopcontact.  
- Zet de wasmachine aan en houd de instructies op het bedieningspaneel in de gaten voor de initiële instellingen.

5. Bedieningen  
- Zet de wasmachine aan met de aan/uit-knop.  
- Kies het gewenste programma met de draaischakelaar of via de smartphone-app.  
- Vul de trommel met wasgoed en voeg wasmiddel toe aan het daarvoor bestemde compartiment.  
- Start het gekozen programma door op de startknop te drukken.  
- Volg de voortgang op het display of via de app.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud  
- Reinig de buitenkant van de wasmachine regelmatig met een vochtige doek.  
- Controleer en reinig het filter in de wastrommel elke maand om verstoppingen te voorkomen.  
- Reinig de zeef van de watertoevoer om ongewenste afzettingen te verwijderen.  
- Laat de deur open tussen de wasbeurten om de trommel te laten drogen.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Als de wasmachine niet start, controleer dan of deze goed is aangesloten en of het stopcontact werkt.  
- Bij het verschijnen van een foutmelding, raadpleeg de handleiding voor specifieke oplossingen.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de deur goed gesloten is voordat u het programma start.  
- Neem contact op met de klantenservice als u een probleem niet zelf kunt oplossen.

8. Afvoer  
- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat op een milieuvriendelijke manier wordt afgevoerd.  
- Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten om te vragen hoe u oude elektrische apparaten op een veilige manier 
kunt afvoeren.  
- Verwijder de stekker uit het stopcontact en snijd het netsnoer door voordat u het apparaat afvoert.

9. Contact  
Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto

1. Información General  
Gracias por elegir la lavadora profesional Electrolux MyPro WE170V de 8 kg. Este equipo está diseñado para ofrecer 
un rendimiento superior y una eficiencia energética en entornos comerciales. Asegúrese de leer este manual 
completamente antes de usar el producto para garantizar su correcto funcionamiento y seguridad.

2. Información de Seguridad  
- Este aparato debe ser instalado y mantenido por personal cualificado para evitar riesgos.
- Mantenga el área alrededor de la lavadora libre de obstrucciones y asegúrese de que la ventilación sea adecuada.
- No sumergir en agua. Evitar el contacto con líquidos y no usar en condiciones húmedas.
- Proteger de niños y mascotas. No permitir su uso como juguete.
- Desconectar la lavadora antes de realizar cualquier tarea de mantenimiento.
- Utilizar únicamente productos de limpieza recomendados por el fabricante.
- Asegúrese de que el voltaje y la frecuencia de su red eléctrica coincidan con las especificaciones del equipo.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones  
Modelo: Electrolux MyPro WE170V  
Carga máxima: 8 kg  
Tipo: Lavadora profesional  
Voltaje: 230 V  
Potencia: 2.3 kW  
Frecuencia: 50 Hz  
Dimensiones: 850 x 600 x 600 mm  
Peso: 70 kg  

4. Configuración e Instalación  
1. Desembalar la lavadora y retirar todos los materiales de embalaje.  
2. Colocar la lavadora en una superficie nivelada y sólida, asegurando que haya suficiente espacio para el acceso 
lateral y posterior.  
3. Conectar el desagüe a un sistema de drenaje adecuado.  
4. Conectar la entrada de agua al grifo correspondiente. Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones estén firmes.  
5. Conectar el cable de alimentación a una toma de corriente adecuada y asegurarse de que el suministro eléctrico 
esté apagado durante la instalación.  
6. Tras la instalación, realizar una prueba de funcionamiento para comprobar que la máquina esté operativa.

5. Funcionamiento  
- Seleccione el programa deseado utilizando el panel de control.  
- Cargue la ropa dentro del tambor, asegurándose de no sobrecargar.  
- Seleccione la temperatura y duración del ciclo.  
- Presione el botón de inicio.  
- Al finalizar, la lavadora emitirá un sonido de aviso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento  
- Limpiar el filtro regularmente para evitar obstrucciones.  
- Limpiar la carcasa externa con un paño húmedo.  
- Verificar y limpiar la manguera de desagüe para asegurar un drenaje adecuado.  
- No utilizar productos abrasivos para limpiar la máquina.

7. Solución de Problemas  
- La lavadora no enciende: Verifique la conexión eléctrica y asegúrese de que el enchufe esté bien conectado.  
- Fugas de agua: Comprobar las conexiones de agua y el estado de las mangueras.  
- Ruidos extraños: Asegúrese de que la carga esté equilibrada dentro del tambor.  
- Error en el ciclo: Reinicie la máquina y seleccione nuevamente el programa deseado.

8. Eliminación  
Al final de la vida útil de la lavadora, no la deseche junto con la basura doméstica. Lleve el aparato a un centro de 
reciclaje adecuado o a un operador de residuos para garantizar su correcta disposición.

9. Contacto  
Para consultas o asistencia, contáctenos:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Teléfono: 0800 7000 220  
Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

1. Informations Générales  
Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi le lave-linge professionnel Electrolux MyPro WE170V de 8 kg avec vanne de 
drainage. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une performance fiable pour un usage commercial. Veuillez lire attentivement 
ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'appareil.

2. Informations de Sécurité  
- Suivez toutes les instructions décrites dans le manuel.
- L'appareil est destiné à un usage professionnel uniquement.
- Ne jamais utiliser l'appareil sans le couvercle en place.
- Évitez les contacts avec des surfaces chaudes ou des zones humides pour prévenir les risques de brûlures et 
d'électrocution.
- Ne laissez jamais l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est en cours d'utilisation.
- Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants.
- Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, faites-le remplacer par un professionnel.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit  
- Capacité: 8 kg  
- Type de machine: Lave-linge à chargement frontal  
- Vanne de drainage: Inclus  
- Dimensions: 850 x 598 x 600 mm  
- Poids: 83 kg  
- Alimentation électrique: 400 V / 3Ph / 50 Hz  
- Classe énergétique: A+++  

4. Installation et Configuration  
1. Déballez le lave-linge et vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
2. Placez l'appareil sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Connectez le tuyau d'alimentation en eau à une source d'eau froide.
4. Raccordez le tuyau de drainage à un évier ou à un tuyau d'évacuation.
5. Branchez le lave-linge à une prise électrique adéquate, conforme aux spécifications d'alimentation.
6. Allumez l'appareil et vérifiez son bon fonctionnement.

5. Fonctionnement  
- Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer l'appareil.
- Sélectionnez le programme de lavage souhaité à l'aide du panneau de contrôle.
- Chargez le linge dans le tambour sans dépasser la capacité maximum.
- Ajoutez le détergent dans le tiroir prévu à cet effet.
- Appuyez sur le bouton de démarrage pour lancer le cycle de lavage.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien  
- Nettoyez l'extérieur de l'appareil avec un chiffon humide.
- Videz et nettoyez régulièrement le filtre à peluches.
- Vérifiez le tuyau de drainage pour éviter les obstructions.
- Effectuez un cycle de nettoyage (sans linge) tous les trois mois.

7. Dépannage  
- Si l’appareil ne s’allume pas, vérifiez la prise électrique et le cordon d’alimentation.
- Si l’eau ne s’écoule pas, inspectez le tuyau de drainage pour des obstructions.
- Si le lave-linge fait du bruit, vérifiez que le linge est correctement réparti dans le tambour.

8. Élimination  
Conformément à la réglementation sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), cet appareil ne 
doit pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères. Déposez-le dans un point de collecte agréé pour le recyclage.

9. Contact  
Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :  
Email : info@ggmgastro.com  
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220  
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
 Manuale del Prodotto: Lavatrice Professionale Electrolux MyPRO WE170V

 1. Informazioni Generali
La Lavatrice Professionale Electrolux MyPRO WE170V è progettata per soddisfare le esigenze di lavanderie 
commerciali e professionali. Con una capacità di carico di 8 kg, questo modello è dotato di una valvola di scarico per 
un'efficiente gestione dell'acqua.

 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza
- Uso Adeguato: Questa lavatrice è destinata esclusivamente per uso professionale. Non utilizzare per scopi domestici.
- Istruzioni di Utilizzo: Leggere attentamente il manuale prima di utilizzare la lavatrice. 
- Elettricità e Acqua: Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione elettrica sia scollegata prima di eseguire la manutenzione. Evitare 
contatti con l'acqua.
- Carico Sicuro: Non superare il carico massimo di 8 kg. Distribuire il carico uniformemente per evitare vibrazioni.
- Protezione Personale: Indossare guanti quando si maneggiano prodotti chimici per lavanderia.
- Exclusione di Soggetti: Tenere i bambini e animali a distanza.

 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
- Capacità di Carico: 8 kg
- Tensione: 400 V
- Potenza: 11.7 kW
- Consumo Acqua: 45 litri per ciclo
- Dimensioni: 85 x 60 x 68 cm
- Peso: 81 kg
- Prodotto Certificato: Conforme alle normative di sicurezza europee.

 4. Installazione e Setup
1. Posizionamento: Installare la lavatrice su una superficie piana e stabile.
2. Collegamento Elettrico: Assicurarsi che la lavatrice sia collegata a una presa a terra conforme alle normative.
3. Collegamento Idrico: Collega il tubo di ingresso all'acqua fredda e assicurati che sia ben fissato per evitare perdite.
4. Scarico: Assicurati che il tubo di scarico sia posizionato correttamente per garantire un deflusso dell’acqua efficiente.
5. Verifica: Dopo l'installazione, controllare eventuali perdite e che la macchina funzioni correttamente.

 5. Funzionamento
1. Accensione: Accendere la lavatrice tramite l'interruttore principale.
2. Selezione Programma: Selezionare il programma di lavaggio desiderato utilizzando il pannello di controllo.
3. Aggiunta Detergente: Aggiungere detergente nel cassetto designato.
4. Avvio: Premere il pulsante di avvio per iniziare il ciclo di lavaggio.

 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione
- Pulizia del Cassetto del Detergente: Rimuovere e pulire regolarmente il cassetto del detergente.
- Controllo Filtri: Verificare e pulire i filtri dell'acqua ogni sei mesi.
- Esterno della Lavatrice: Pulire con un panno umido e un detergente delicato.

 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi
- La Lavatrice Non Si Accende: Controllare l'alimentazione elettrica e il cavo di alimentazione.
- Perdita d'Acqua: Verificare che i collegamenti dei tubi non siano allentati.
- Ciclo di Lavaggio Non Completo: Controllare se la porta è ben chiusa e riprovare.

 8. Smaltimento
Quando la lavatrice ha raggiunto la fine della sua vita utile, smaltirla in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti 
elettronici. Assicurarsi di rimuovere tutti i materiali pericolosi.

 9. Contatti
Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o richieste di prodotto, contattare il servizio clienti:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


